PSC 114

Files april 15,1964 4:15 P.M.

STATE OF WISCONSIN) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME; GREETINGS:

I, John F. Goetz, Acting Secretary of the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, and custodian of the official records of said Commission, do hereby certify that the annexed document in docket 2-U-5058

relating to Revision of the Wisconsin State Electrical Code

was duly approved and adopted by the Commission on September 17, 1963

I further certify that said copy has been compared with the original on file in the Commission and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Commission at its office in the city of Madison this /47h day of April 196%.

John J. Hoek

Acting Secretary

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

ORDER OF THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

Pursuant to authority vested in the Public Service Commission by section 196.74 and chapter 227, Wis. Stats., the Public Service Commission hereby amends and adopts rules as follows:

Chapter PSC 114 of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is amended to read:

Chapter PSC 114

WISCONSIN STATE ELECTRICAL CODE

PSC 114.01 Wisconsin state electrical code PSC 114.02 Availability of state electrical code

PSC 114.01 Wisconsin state electrical code. The Wisconsin state electrical code is issued and administered by the public service commission and the industrial commission as part of the Wisconsin Administrative Code. The rules carry the prefix "E" and may be cited as "Wis. Adm. Code E (supply chapter or section number)."

PSC 114.02 Availability of state electrical code. The Wisconsin state electrical code, published in two volume, may be purchased from the same source as other Wisconsin Administrative Code material.

Volumes I and II of the state electrical code, being rules having the prefix "E" and issued jointly by the Public Service Commission and the Industrial Commission as part of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, are revised to read as shown in said Volumes I and II, attached.

The amendment and rules contained herein shall take affect on May 1, 1964 as provided in section 227.026 (1), Wis. Stats.

Dated:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

HILL FARMS STATE OFFICE BUILDING MADISON, WISCONSIN 53702

LEONARD BESSMAN CHAIRMAN ARTHUR L. PADRUTT DAVID ADAMANY COMMISSIONER JOHN F. GOETZ ACTING SECRETARY

April 14, 1964

2-U-5058

Mr. James J. Burke Revisor of Statutes State Capitol Madison, Wisconsin

> Revision by the Commission of the Wisconsin State Electrical Code

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to Section 227.023, Wisconsin Statutes, we are enclosing a certified copy of the order of September 17, 1963 in the above entitled matter amending Chapter PSC 114, Wisconsin Administrative Code.

Very truly yours,

John F. Sortz

Acting Secretary

mcb

See Electrical Code Jiling -